

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.35201 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	19.11.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development takes notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and waives further notice. Sri K. Pradeep Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat takes notice on behalf of respondents No.5 & 6 and waives further notice and seeks time to get instructions. Registry is directed not to take out notice to respondents No.1 to 6 in view of the above waiver. List on 21.11.2025 in the Adjourned Motion List. Pending further orders, the respondents are directed not to interfere with the possession of the petitioners in respect of the subject properties without following due process of law. <u>TMD,J</u> <u>NOTE:</u> Issue C.C. today. B/o. PRN	Transferred to IO folder before corrections